### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Calibre International, LLC	08/31/2010

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marquette Business Credit, Inc.
Street Address:	Premier Place, Suite 1780
Internal Address:	5910 N. Central Express Way
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75206

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7568362
Patent Number:	7557705
Patent Number:	D585330
Patent Number:	D582484
Patent Number:	7404345
Patent Number:	D564377
Patent Number:	D563756
Patent Number:	D556445
Patent Number:	7160045
Patent Number:	D534585
Patent Number:	D533214
Patent Number:	D533213
Patent Number:	D532440
Patent Number:	D531216

Patent Number:	D530184
Patent Number:	D529959
Patent Number:	D529944
Patent Number:	D528782
Patent Number:	D526231
Patent Number:	D525889
Patent Number:	D525538
Patent Number:	D525151
Patent Number:	D524975
Patent Number:	D523235
Patent Number:	D520292
Patent Number:	D519857
Patent Number:	D519010
Patent Number:	D517799
Patent Number:	D517582
Patent Number:	D514397
Patent Number:	D511653
Patent Number:	D502936
Patent Number:	D501843
Patent Number:	D499373
Patent Number:	D497607
Patent Number:	D497153
Patent Number:	D496252
Patent Number:	D495075
Patent Number:	D495074
Patent Number:	D494695
Patent Number:	D493264
Patent Number:	D493553
Patent Number:	D506560
Application Number:	10783183
Application Number:	11045549

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)720-0182

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-224-6282

Email: trademark@buchalter.com
Correspondent Name: Sandra P. Thompson

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Ave., Suite 800 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612-0514

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M9047-0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sandra P. Thompson

**Total Attachments: 11** 

source=CalibreSecAgmt#page1.tif
source=CalibreSecAgmt#page2.tif
source=CalibreSecAgmt#page3.tif
source=CalibreSecAgmt#page4.tif
source=CalibreSecAgmt#page5.tif
source=CalibreSecAgmt#page6.tif
source=CalibreSecAgmt#page7.tif
source=CalibreSecAgmt#page8.tif
source=CalibreSecAgmt#page8.tif
source=CalibreSecAgmt#page9.tif
source=CalibreSecAgmt#page10.tif
source=CalibreSecAgmt#page11.tif

# EXHIBIT B PATENTS

Owner	Patent Description	Applicat. No./ Publicat. No.	File Date/ Date
Calibre International, LLC	Bean bag holder to be used to hold a can or bottle	7,568,362	August 4, 2009
Calibre International, LLC	Luggage tag with an electronic circuit motion detector which will set off blinking lights for a period of time after the motion has occurred	7,557,705	July 7, 2009
Calibre International, LLC	Holding device for a flag or tower	D585,330	January 27, 2009
Calibre International, LLC	Light up luggage tag	D582,484	December 9, 2008
Calibre International, LLC	Combination bottle/can beverage cooler and bottle cap opener	7,404,345	July 29, 2008
Calibre International, LLC	Panic pedometer	D564,377	March 18, 2008
Calibre International, LLC	Combination calculator letter opener	D563,756	March 11, 2008
Calibre International, LLC	Key ring	D556,445	December 4, 2007
Calibre International, LLC	Illuminated highlighter and advertising vehicle	7,160,045	January 9, 2007
Calibre International, LLC	Pen	D534,585	January 2, 2007
Calibre International, LLC	Memo Calculator	D533,214	December 5, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Calculator	D533,213	December 5, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Calculator	D532,440	November 21, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Carabineer light pen	D531,216	October 31, 2006

BN 6843073v1

Exhibit B

Owner	Patent Description	Applicat. No./ Publicat. No.	File Date/ Date
Calibre International, LLC	Carabineer pill box	D530,184	October 17, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Sticky note pen set	D529,959	October 10, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Carabiner calculator	D529,944	October 10, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Pill box	D528,782	September 26, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Fat monitor	D526,231	August 8, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Pedometer radio	D525,889	August 1, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Pill bottle timer	D525,538	July 25, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Pill box timer	D525,151	July 18, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Clip light	D524,975	July 11, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Key ring	D523,235	June 20, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Lighted straw	D520,292	May 9, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Watch	D519,857	May 2, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Carabiner bottle opener	D519,010	April 18, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Pill box with insert	D517,799	March 28, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Lighted magnifier	D517,582	March 21, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Citrus squeezer	D514,397	February 7, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Mug with clip	D511,653	November 22, 2005

Exhibit B

Owner	Patent Description	Applicat. No./ Publicat. No.	File Date/ Date
Calibre International, LLC	Radio carabineer	D502,936	March 15, 2005
Calibre International, LLC	Radio carabineer	D501,843	February 15, 2005
Calibre International, LLC	Visor notepad holder	D499,373	December 7, 2004
Calibre International, LLC	LED radio	D497,607	October 26, 2004
Calibre International, LLC	LED radio	D497,153	October 12, 2004
Calibre International, LLC	Dog carabineer	D496,252	September 21, 2004
Calibre International, LLC	Bug flashlight carabineer	D495,075	August 24, 2004
Calibre International, LLC	Penlight carabineer with compass	D495,074	August 24, 2004
Calibre International, LLC	Penlight carabineer with compass and radio	D494,695	August 17, 2004
Calibre International, LLC	CD cleaner	D493,264	July 20, 2004
Calibre International, LLC	Drinking container with article holding clip	US200501 <b>9</b> 4078	August 25, 2005
Calibre International, LLC	Citrus squeezer and advertising means	US20060162578	July 27, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	PENLIGHT CARABINEER	D493553	July 27, 2004
Calibre International, LLC	3 LED CLIP	D506560	June 21, 2005

Exhibit B

## MEMORANDUM AND NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

CALIBRE INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a California limited liability company, whose address is 6250 N. Irwindale Ave, Irwindale, CA 91702 ("Grantor") hereby acknowledges that it has granted to MARQUETTE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a Minnesota corporation, whose address is Premier Place, Suite 1780, 5910 North Central Expressway, Dallas, TX 75206 (the "Secured Party"), a security interest in and to all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in and to: (a) the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefor which are identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by Grantor (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill and assets of the business; (b) the patents and patent applications which are identified on Exhibit B attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by Grantor (the "Patents"); and (c) the copyright registrations which are identified on Exhibit C attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by Grantor (the "Copyrights"), to which such Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights are appurtenant and all actions for infringement concerning the foregoing.

The terms and conditions of the aforementioned security interest are contained in that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of even date herewith (the "Agreement"), between the Grantor and Secured Party as security for the obligations as set forth in the Agreement and other agreements referred to therein. Nothing contained in this Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property shall be construed as a present or absolute assignment of any of the collateral nor as limiting any interest which Secured Party may have in any other collateral described in the Agreement or otherwise.

[Signature page to follow.]

BN 6843073v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this document as of the 312 day of August, 2010.

CALIBRE INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a California limited liability company

Name: Daniel Oas

Title: Managing Member

Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest In Intellectual Property

### EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

12.00	Owner	Trademark	Serial No. / Reg. No.	File Date / Reg. Date
	Calibre International, LLC	HIGH CALIBER LINE	36415490	6/23/2009

BN 6843073v1 Exhibit A

## EXHIBIT B PATENTS

Owner	Patent Description	Applicat. No./ Publicat. No.	File Date/ Date
Calibre International, LLC	Bean bag holder to be used to hold a can or bottle	7,568,362	August 4, 2009
Calibre International, LLC	Luggage tag with an electronic circuit motion detector which will set off blinking lights for a period of time after the motion has occurred	7,557,705	July 7, 2009
Calibre International, LLC	Holding device for a flag or tower	D585,330	January 27, 2009
Calibre International, LLC	Light up luggage tag	D582,484	December 9, 2008
Calibre International, LLC	Combination bottle/can beverage cooler and bottle cap opener	7,404,345	July 29, 2008
Calibre International, LLC	Panic pedometer	D564,377	March 18, 2008
Calibre International, LLC	Combination calculator letter opener	D563,756	March 11, 2008
Calibre International, LLC	Key ring	D556,445	December 4, 2007
Calibre International, LLC	Illuminated highlighter and advertising vehicle	7,160,045	January 9, 2007
Calibre International, LLC	Pen	D534,585	January 2, 2007
Calibre International, LLC	Memo Calculator	D533,214	December 5, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Calculator	D533,213	December 5, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Calculator	D532,440	November 21, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Carabineer light pen	D531,216	October 31, 2006

BN 6843073v1

Exhibit B

Owner	Patent Description	Applicat. No./ Publicat. No.	File Date/ Date
Calibre International, LLC	Carabineer pill box	D530,184	October 17, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Sticky note pen set	D529,959	October 10, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Carabiner calculator	D529,944	October 10, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Pill box	D528,782	September 26, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Fat monitor	D526,231	August 8, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Pedometer radio	D525,889	August 1, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Pill bottle timer	D525,538	July 25, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Pill box timer	D525,151	July 18, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Clip light	D524,975	July 11, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Key ring	D523,235	June 20, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Lighted straw	D520,292	May 9, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Watch	D519,857	May 2, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Carabiner bottle opener	D519,010	April 18, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Pill box with insert	D517,799	March 28, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Lighted magnifier	D517,582	March 21, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Citrus squeezer	D514,397	February 7, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	Mug with clip	D511,653	November 22, 2005

Exhibit B

Owner	Patent Description	Applicat. No./ Publicat. No.	File Date/ Date
Calibre International, LLC	Radio carabineer	D502,936	March 15, 2005
Calibre International, LLC	Radio carabineer	D501,843	February 15, 2005
Calibre International, LLC	Visor notepad holder	D499,373	December 7, 2004
Calibre International, LLC	LED radio	D497,607	October 26, 2004
Calibre International, LLC	LED radio	D497,153	October 12, 2004
Calibre International, LLC	Dog carabineer	D496,252	September 21, 2004
Calibre International, LLC	Bug flashlight carabineer	D495,075	August 24, 2004
Calibre International, LLC	Penlight carabineer with compass	D495,074	August 24, 2004
Calibre International, LLC	Penlight carabineer with compass and radio	D494,695	August 17, 2004
Calibre International, LLC	CD cleaner	D493,264	July 20, 2004
Calibre International, LLC	Drinking container with article holding clip	US200501 <b>9</b> 4078	August 25, 2005
Calibre International, LLC	Citrus squeezer and advertising means	US20060162578	July 27, 2006
Calibre International, LLC	PENLIGHT CARABINEER	D493553	July 27, 2004
Calibre International, LLC	3 LED CLIP	D506560	June 21, 2005

Exhibit B

## EXHIBIT C COPYRIGHTS

Owner	Copyright Title	Registration. No.	Date Registered
Calibre International, LLC	High Caliber Line 2006 Catalog	TX0006479274	05/17/2006

BN 6843073v1

**RECORDED: 09/02/2010** 

Exhibit C